Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Luis Miguel Munoz	Name: Lear Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road
Execution Date(s) 10/28/2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Southfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:48034
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/904373	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce E Harang	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 872735	Enclosed
City: Vancouver	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: <u>98687-2735</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 360-903-4693	
Fax Number: 360-838-6611	b. Deposit Account Number 502438
Email Address: <u>bhpatent@comcast.net</u>	Authorized User Name Bruce E Harang
9. Signature: Come E Her	<u>11/08/2005</u> Date
Tatal sumber of asses including asses	
Bruce E Harang Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DOCKET NO. Lear 04561

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We Luis Miguel MUÑOZ whose residence is E-43800 Tarragon Valls, Spain, a citizen of Spain; hereby convey, sell, transfer, and assign to LEAR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, its successors and assigns, all of my/our right, title and interest to my/our invention entitled "SAFETY CLOSURE FOR CONNECTORS WITH PIVOTING COVER", identified as Lear attorney docket number 04561, and the Application for United States Patent therefore executed concurrently herewith, and all Letters Patent and all legal equivalents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any legal proceeding, execute and deliver to said Corporation all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any interference, litigation or proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto, set our hands and seals this day of 23 cctoler, 2005

WITNESS: Inventor: Name: Luis Miguel MUÑOZ

Address: Carrer Fuster, Pologono Industrial Valls, E-43800 Tarragon Valls, Spain

Before me personally appeared and affixed his hand this ____ day of _____, 2005.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

10f 1

RECORDED: 11/08/2005